


SATURDAY, MAY 16, 2015
Westin Harbour Castle Hotel, Harbour A, Convention Level, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

9:30 OPENING REMARKS
CLAIRE POUNCEY, AAPP PRESIDENT

PROBLEMS IN BIOLOGICAL APPROACHES TO CLASSIFICATION
MODERATOR  – SERIFE TEKIN

9:45 CAN RDOC SOLVE PSYCHIATRY’S CRISIS OF DIAGNOSTIC VALIDITY?
GINGER HOFFMAN AND PETER ZACHAR

10:05 Discussion

10:15 DEVELOPMENTAL MISMATCHES AND DYSFUNCTIONAL MECHANISMS: A NOVEL CRITIQUE OF THE HARMFUL DYSFUNCTION

ANALYSIS OF MENTAL DISORDERS

JUSTIN GARSON

10:35 Discussion

SOCIALLY HARMFUL IMPLICATIONS OF NON-DIAGNOSTIC CATEGORIZATION
MODERATOR  – SERIFE TEKIN

10:45 THE RISK OF THE RISK OF PSYCHIATRIC CATEGORIZATION

NICK HARRISON

11:05 Discussion

11:15 PREDICTING POSTTRAUMATIC GROWTH

AMI HARBIN

11:35 Discussion

11:45 LUNCH

EPISTEMOLOGICAL INSIGHTS FROM CROSS-CULTURAL RESEARCH IN MENTAL DISORDERS
MODERATOR  – BRENT KIOUS

1:30 CROSS-CULTURAL RESEARCH, THE NATURALNESS OF MENTAL DISORDERS, AND CULTURE-BOUND SYNDROMES

JONATHAN TSOU

1:50 Discussion

2:00 MENTAL ILLNESS, FREEDOM, AND DEVELOPMENT

JEFF BEDRICK

2:20 Discussion

THE PROMISE AND PERIL OF PHILOSOPHERS REFLECTING ON MENTAL ILLNESS
MODERATOR  – BRENT KIOUS

2:30 THE LOGIC OF THE BROKEN

ROBYN GAIER

2:50 Discussion

3:00 KANT’S HEAD MALADIES

ELIZABETH ROBINSON

3:20 Discussion

3:30 BREAK

EDWIN R. WALLACE IV LECTURESHIP IN THE PHILOSOPHY OF PSYCHIATRY AND PSYCHOANALYSIS
MODERATOR  –  JENNIFER HANSEN

3:45 PERSONALITY AS EQUILIBRIUM

JOHN RUSSON

4:30 Discussion



4:45 ADJOURN

SUNDAY, MAY 17, 2015
Westin Harbour Castle Hotel, Harbour A, Convention Level, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

THE INTERSUBJECTIVE CLINICAL ENCOUNTER BETWEEN INTERACTIVE MINDS
MODERATOR  –  PETER ZACHAR

8:30 INTERSUBJECTIVITY IN CLINICAL PRACTICE

JOE BURLEY AND JOHN DEADMAN

8:50 Discussion

9:00 SUGGESTION, PSYCHOANALYSIS, AND THE ENACTIVE MIND

KARL LOSZAK

9:20 Discussion

VALUING IN DIAGNOSTIC REASONING
MODERATOR  –  PETER ZACHAR

9:30 RETHINKING EVIDENCE: THE EPISTEMIC AND ETHICAL DIMENSIONS OF GOOD DIAGNOSTIC REASONING

SIMON GOYER, NANCY POTTER, AND MONA GUPTA

9:50 Discussion

10:00 BOORSE’S THEORY OF DISEASE: DO VALUES MATTER?
BRENT KIOUS

10:20 Discussion

10:30 PRAGMATIC ENCROACHMENT AND OBJECTIVITY IN FORENSIC PSYCHIATRY

DAVID FRANK

10:50 Discussion

11:00 BREAK

EPISTEMIC INJUSTICE AND AUTISM
MODERATOR  –  GINGER HOFFMAN

11:10 SOCIAL EPISTEMOLOGY IN HIGH FUNCTIONING AUTISM

BOB KRUGER

11:30 Discussion

11:40 CO-PRODUCING MEANING IN PSYCHIATRIC CONTEXTS AND FORM OF EXPRESSION BIAS

ELIANNA FETTEROLF

12:00 Discussion

12:10 LUNCH

INTEGRATING MEDICAL AND SOCIAL VIEWS OF DISABILITY
MODERATOR  –  EDWIN HERSCH

1:45 ACCOMMODATION OR CURE: A SYNTHESIS OF NEURODIVERSE AND CURE THEORY RECOMMENDATIONS

CHANDRA KAVANAGH

2:05 Discussion
2:15 THE DEFICIT VIEW AND ITS CRITICS

JANETTE DINISHAK

2:35 Discussion

BIOETHICAL ANALYSIS OF APPROPRIATE AND INAPPROPRIATE LEGAL POLICIES TOWARDS THE MENTALLY
ILL
MODERATOR  –  EDWIN HERSCH



2:45 CONSIDERING THE SOCIAL UTILITY OF AN EARLY SCREENING PROGRAM FOR PSYCHOPATHY

LANA DE GASPERIS AND DOMINIK ALEX NOWAK

3:05 Discussion

3:15 FORCED TREATMENT OF THE SEVERELY MENTALLY ILL: A FEMINIST BIOETHICAL PERSPECTIVE

NORAH MARTIN

3:35 Discussion

3:45 IS IT ETHICAL TO CHANGE MEMORIES TO TREAT POST TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDERS?
MIGUEL VILARO

4:05 Discussion

4:15 CLOSING REMARKS/DISCUSSION
ROBYN BLUHM

4:30 ADJOURN

PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS

JEFFREY BEDRICK, M.D., Clinical Associate Professor of Psychiatry, Drexel University College of Medicine, Philadelphia,
PA, jeffrey.bedrick@drexelmed.edu

JOSEPH BURLEY, M.D., CCFP, FRCP, Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry, Queen's University and Dalhousie
University, Kingston, ON, Canada, jburley20@cogeco.ca

JOHN DEADMAN, B.A., M.D., D.PSYCH., F.R.C.P., Associate Professor, Department of Psychiatry, McMaster University,
Hamilton, ON, Canada

LANA DE GASPERIS, M.A. Candidate, Department of Philosophy, Queen’s University, Kingston, On, Canada,
lana.degasperis@queensu.ca

JANETTE DINISHAK, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, University of California, Santa Cruz, CA,
jdinisha@ucsc.edu

ELIANNA FETTEROLF, PH.D., Postdoctoral Research Fellow in Philosophy of Psychiatry, Faculty of Philosophy, University of
Oxford, Oxford, UK, elianna.fetterolf@philosophy.ox.ac.uk

DAVID FRANK, PH.D., Assistant Professor/Faculty Fellow, Center for Bioethics/Environmental Studies Program, New York
University, New York, NY, df81@nyu.edu

ROBYN GAIER, PH.D., Assistant Professor, The Department of Religious Studies and Philosophy,  Viterbo University,
LaCrosse, WI, rrgaier@viterbo.edu

JUSTIN GARSON, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Hunter College, New York, NY,
jgarson@hunter.cuny.edu

SIMON GOYER, M.A., Centre de Recherche du Centre Hospitalier de L’Université de Montréal (CRCHUM); Ph.D.
Candidate, Philosophy, Université du Québec à Montréal (UQAM), Canada, popper986@hotmail.com

MONA GUPTA, M.D., C.M, FRCPC, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Psychiatry, University of Montréal, Canada
mona.gupta@umontreal.ca

AMI HARBIN, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy Women and Gender Studies, Oakland University,
Rochester, MI, aharbin@oakland.edu

NICK HARRISON, Graduate Teaching Assistant, Department of Philosophy, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT
n.b.harrison@utah.edu

EDWIN HERSCH, M.D., Private Practice of Psychiatry, Toronto, ON, Canada, edwinhersch@bellnet.ca
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GINGER HOFFMAN, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Saint Joseph’s University, Philadelphia, PA.,
ginger.hoffman@sju.edu

CHANDRA KAVANAGH, Ph.D. Candidate, McMaster University, Hamilton, ON, Canada, kavanacl@mcmaster.ca

BRENT KIOUS, M.D., PH.D., Psychiatry Resident, Department of Psychiatry, University of Utah, Salt Lake City, UT
brent.kious@hsc.utah.edu

ROBERT S. KRUGER, PH.D., Private Practice of Psychology, Westport, CT, hpalmer02@snet.net

KARL LOSZAK, M.D., FRCP(C), Toronto, ON, Canada, k.loszak@me.com

NORAH MARTIN, PH.D., Associate Dean of Curriculum and Associate Professor, Department of Philosophy, University of
Portland, Portland, OR martinn@up.edu

DOMINIK ALEX NOWAK, H.BSC., M.D. Candidate, Michael G. DeGroote School of Medicine
McMaster University, Hamilton, ON, Canada, dominik.nowak@medportal.ca

NANCY NYQUIST POTTER, PH.D., Professor of Philosophy, University of Louisville, Louisville, KY, nancy.potter@louisville.edu

CLAIRE POUNCEY, M.D., PH.D., University of Pennsylvania, Philadelphia, PA, cpouncey@rcn.com

ELIZABETH ROBINSON, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy, Nazareth College, 
Rochester, NY, erobins3@naz.edu

JOHN RUSSON, PH.D., Professor, Department of Philosophy, University of Guelph, Guelph, ON, Canada,
jrusson@uoguelph.ca

SERIFE TEKIN, PH.D., Assistant Professor, Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Daemen College, Amherst,
NY, stelin@daemen.edu

JONATHAN TSOU, PH.D., Associate Professor, Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Iowa State University,
Ames, IO, jtsou@iastate.edu

MIGUEL VILARO, M.D., M.A., Medical Director of the Roberto Clemente Center, Assistant Clinical Professor, Department of
Psychiatry, New York University, Langone Medical Center, New York, NY, miguelvilaro@aol.com

PETER ZACHAR, PH.D., Professor, Department of Psychology, Auburn University Montgomery, AL, pzachar@aum.edu

PROGRAM CHAIRS

ROBYN BLUHM, PH.D., Associate Professor of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Old Dominion University, Norfolk, VA,
Rbluhm@odu.edu

JENNIFER HANSEN, PH.D., Associate Dean of the First Year and Professor of Philosophy, St. Lawrence University, Canton, 
NY, jhansen@stlawu.edu

LOCATION

WESTIN HARBOUR CASTLE HOTEL, Harbour A, Convention Level, Toronto, Ontario, Canada

INFORMATION

LINDA MUNCY, Department of Psychiatry, UT Southwestern Medical Center, Dallas, TX, linda.muncy@utsouthwestern.edu

AAPP Website:

http://philosophyandpsychiatry.org

NO REGISTRATION REQUIRED/NO FEE FOR ATTENDANCE
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